Email: Local33@frontiernet.net Website: www.ironworkers33.org
Michael Altonberg-Business Manager

LOCAL #33 Rates 5/1/12
Structural Ironworker $25.30
Ornamental Ironworker $25.30
Reinforcing Ironworker $25.30
Machinery Mover/Rigger $25.30
Pre-Engineered Building $25.30
Sheeter $25.55
Stone Derrick Man $25.30
Fence Erector $25.30
Pre-Cast Concrete Erector $25.30
Welder $25.30
Window & Curtainwall Erector $25.30
Foreman wicertified training $28.30
Foreman w/o certified training $27.30
General Foreman wicertified training $29.30
General Foreman w/o certified training $28.30

5/1/13

$25.90
$25.90
$25.90
$25.90
$25.90
$26.15
$25.90
$25.90
$25.90
$25.90
$25.90
$28.90
$27.90
$29.90
$28.90

FRINGE BENEFITS-CONTRIBUTIONS-DEDUCTIONS PAID ON HOURS WORKED

(Effective May 1, 2013)

Welfare

Pension

Training Fund

Industry Advancement Program
Medical Supplemental/Annuity
IWECT

DUES-(deduction) (of gross wages)

APPRENTICESHIP WAGE SCHEDULE

1st year
2nd year
3rd year
4th year

$7.90
$8.50
$ 55
$ 07
$4.34
$1.80

6%

May 1, 2013
Wages Pension (% of JIW pension contribution) Welfare (per hour)
$ 16.00 NONE $8.50
$ 18.00 70% ($5.95) $8.50
$ 20.00 80% ($6.80) $8.50
$ 22.00 90% ($7.65) $8.50

Training Fund for Apprentices-$.40 cents per hour
IWECT for Apprentices-$.60 cents per hour

Industry Advancement Program-$.07 cents per hour
Dues (deduction) (of gross wages)-6%

Show-up Time-(Journeymen & Apprentices) $30 per hour (EXPENSE)

5114
$1.20



