

IRONWORKERS LOCAL #33-154 Humboldt Street, Rochester, NY 14610 (585) 288-2630 FAX (585) 288-3115 Email: Local33@frontiernet.net Website: www.ironworkers33.org Michael Altonberg-Business Manager

LOCAL #33 Rates	5/1/12	5/1/13	5/1/14
Structural Ironworker	\$25.30	\$25.90	\$1.20
Ornamental Ironworker	\$25.30	\$25.90	
Reinforcing Ironworker	\$25.30	\$25.90	
Machinery Mover/Rigger	\$25.30	\$25.90	
Pre-Engineered Building	\$25.30	\$25.90	
Sheeter	\$25.55	\$26.15	
Stone Derrick Man	\$25.30	\$25.90	
Fence Erector	\$25.30	\$25.90	
Pre-Cast Concrete Erector	\$25.30	\$25.90	
Welder	\$25.30	\$25.90	
Window & Curtainwall Erector	\$25.30	\$25.90	
Foreman w/certified training	\$28.30	\$28.90	
Foreman w/o certified training	\$27.30	\$27.90	
General Foreman w/certified training	\$29.30	\$29.90	
General Foreman w/o certified training	\$28.30	\$28.90	

FRINGE BENEFITS-CONTRIBUTIONS-DEDUCTIONS PAID ON HOURS WORKED

(Effective May 1, 2013)	Welfare	\$ 7.90
	Pension	\$ 8.50
	Training Fund	\$.55
	Industry Advancement Program	\$.07
	Medical Supplemental/Annuity	\$ 4.34
	IWECT	\$ 1.80
	DUES-(deduction) (of gross wages)	6%

APPRENTICESHIP WAGE SCHEDULE

May 1, 2013

Wages		es	Pension (% of JIW pension contribution)	Welfare (per hour)	
1st year	\$	16.00	NONE	\$8.50	
2nd year	\$	18.00	70% (\$5.95)	\$8.50	
3rd year	\$	20.00	80% (\$6.80)	\$8.50	
4th year	\$	22.00	90% (\$7.65)	\$8.50	

Training Fund for Apprentices-\$.40 cents per hour

IWECT for Apprentices-\$.60 cents per hour

Industry Advancement Program-\$.07 cents per hour

Dues (deduction) (of gross wages)-6%

Show-up Time-(Journeymen & Apprentices) \$30 per hour (EXPENSE)